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ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2018 
 

DATE 

ADOPTED 

ORDINANCE 

NO. 

 

SECTION  

NO. 

 

ORDINANCE TITLE 

1.23.18 6307 4-02-09 

(Repealed) 

Regulations Governing Electricians 

2.13.18 6308 9-04-04 Development and Implementation of Salary Plan 

2.27.18 6309 12-02-06 Traffic and Pedestrian Safety 

2.27.18 6310 14-02-03 

14-03-08 

Definitions 

Special Uses 

2.27.18 6311 14-02-03 

14-03-11 

Definitions 

Landscaping and Screening 

3.13.18 6313 2-05-02 

6-09-04 

Duties and Powers 

Fee Assessments for Funding Crime Victim and 

Witness Programs 

3.27.18 6314 12-15-06 Escorts for Vehicles of Excessive Size 

4.10.18 6315 9-03-15 Probationary Period 

4.10.18 6316 8-11-02 Tattooing and Body Piercing of Minors Prohibited 

5.8.18 6319 12-05-02.1 Failure to Maintain Control 

5.8.18 6322 4-02-06 Amendments to the Codes 

5.8.18 6323 6-08-03 Discharge of Firearm Within City Limits 

5.22.18 6324 5-01-13 Event Permits to Sell at Designated Locations 

6.12.18 6332 14-04-21.1 

14-04-21.2 

DC Dowtown Core District 

DF Downtown Fringe District 

6.12.18 6333 4-04-09 Specific Provisions for Downtown 

6.12.18 6334 10-11.1-04 Definitions 
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10-11.1-11 

10-11.1-13 

10-11.1-14 

10-11.1-15 

 

10-11.1-16 

10-11.1-18 

Service Areas and Technical Standards 

Public, Educational and Government Access 

Channels 

Cable Service to Public Buildings 

Institutional Network and Services to Public, 

Governmental, and Educational Locations 

Broad Categories of Programs and Services 

Regulation by the City 

7.10.18 6343 10-05.2-01 

10-05.2-02 

10-05.2-03 

10-05.2-04 

10-05.2-05 

10-05.2-06 

10-05.2-07 

10-05.2-08 

10-05.2-09 

10-05.2-10 

Purpose 

Definitions 

Locating Wireless Communication Facilities 

Installation Permit Required 

General Conditions 

Wireless Communications Facilities Upon Existing 

Structures 

Attachments to City-Owned Structures 

Replacement of City-Owned Structures or Addition 

of City-Owned Structures 

Equipment 

Attachment to City-Owned Buildings 

11.6.18 Appendix B 

Home Rule 

Charter 

Article 3 (17) Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax 

11.27.18 6353 10-02-01 Snow Emergency Routes 

12.18.18 6354 7-03-02 

7-03-03 

7-03-04 

7-03-05 

7-03-06 

7-03-07 

7-03-08 

Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax 

Exemptions 

Credit or Refund for Taxes Paid on Worthless 

Accounts and Repossessions 

Credit to Relief Agency and Local Organizations 

Sales Tax to be Added to Purchase Price and Be a 

Debt 

Maximum Tax Imposed 

Unlawful Act 
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7-03-09 

7-03-10 

7-03-11 

7-03-12 

7-03-13 

7-03-14 

7-03-15 

7-03-16 

7-03-17 

7-03-18 

7-03-19 

7-03-20 

7-03-21 

7-03-22 

7-03-23 

7-03-24 

7-03-25 

7-03-26 

7-03-27 

 

City Auditor Empowered to Contract with Sales 

Tax Commissioner 

Records Required 

Return of Gross Receipts 

Payment of Tax-Bond-Creation of Lien 

Lien of Tax Collection-Action Authorized 

Deduction to Reimburse Retailer for Administrative 

Expenses 

Authorization for Direct Payment of Sales Tax 

Failure to File Return-Incorrect Return 

Appeals 

Service of Notice 

Penalties 

Corporate Officer Liability 

General Powers 

Claim for Refund 

Payment of Refund 

Disposition of Excess Tax Collections 

Dedication of Tax Proceeds 

Effective Date 

Termination 

 


