

ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2018

DATE ADOPTED	ORDINANCE NO.	SECTION NO.	ORDINANCE TITLE
1.23.18	6307	4-02-09 (Repealed)	Regulations Governing Electricians
2.13.18	6308	9-04-04	Development and Implementation of Salary Plan
2.27.18	6309	12-02-06	Traffic and Pedestrian Safety
2.27.18	6310	14-02-03 14-03-08	Definitions Special Uses
2.27.18	6311	14-02-03 14-03-11	Definitions Landscaping and Screening
3.13.18	6313	2-05-02 6-09-04	Duties and Powers Fee Assessments for Funding Crime Victim and Witness Programs
3.27.18	6314	12-15-06	Escorts for Vehicles of Excessive Size
4.10.18	6315	9-03-15	Probationary Period
4.10.18	6316	8-11-02	Tattooing and Body Piercing of Minors Prohibited
5.8.18	6319	12-05-02.1	Failure to Maintain Control
5.8.18	6322	4-02-06	Amendments to the Codes
5.8.18	6323	6-08-03	Discharge of Firearm Within City Limits
5.22.18	6324	5-01-13	Event Permits to Sell at Designated Locations
6.12.18	6332	14-04-21.1 14-04-21.2	DC Downtown Core District DF Downtown Fringe District
6.12.18	6333	4-04-09	Specific Provisions for Downtown
6.12.18	6334	10-11.1-04	Definitions

		<p><i>10-11.1-11</i></p> <p><i>10-11.1-13</i></p> <p><i>10-11.1-14</i></p> <p><i>10-11.1-15</i></p> <p><i>10-11.1-16</i></p> <p><i>10-11.1-18</i></p>	<p><i>Service Areas and Technical Standards</i></p> <p><i>Public, Educational and Government Access Channels</i></p> <p><i>Cable Service to Public Buildings</i></p> <p><i>Institutional Network and Services to Public, Governmental, and Educational Locations</i></p> <p><i>Broad Categories of Programs and Services</i></p> <p><i>Regulation by the City</i></p>
<i>7.10.18</i>	<i>6343</i>	<p><i>10-05.2-01</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-02</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-03</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-04</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-05</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-06</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-07</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-08</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-09</i></p> <p><i>10-05.2-10</i></p>	<p><i>Purpose</i></p> <p><i>Definitions</i></p> <p><i>Locating Wireless Communication Facilities</i></p> <p><i>Installation Permit Required</i></p> <p><i>General Conditions</i></p> <p><i>Wireless Communications Facilities Upon Existing Structures</i></p> <p><i>Attachments to City-Owned Structures</i></p> <p><i>Replacement of City-Owned Structures or Addition of City-Owned Structures</i></p> <p><i>Equipment</i></p> <p><i>Attachment to City-Owned Buildings</i></p>
<i>11.6.18</i>	<i>Appendix B Home Rule Charter</i>	<i>Article 3 (17)</i>	<i>Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax</i>
<i>11.27.18</i>	<i>6353</i>	<i>10-02-01</i>	<i>Snow Emergency Routes</i>
<i>12.18.18</i>	<i>6354</i>	<p><i>7-03-02</i></p> <p><i>7-03-03</i></p> <p><i>7-03-04</i></p> <p><i>7-03-05</i></p> <p><i>7-03-06</i></p> <p><i>7-03-07</i></p> <p><i>7-03-08</i></p>	<p><i>Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax</i></p> <p><i>Exemptions</i></p> <p><i>Credit or Refund for Taxes Paid on Worthless Accounts and Repossessions</i></p> <p><i>Credit to Relief Agency and Local Organizations</i></p> <p><i>Sales Tax to be Added to Purchase Price and Be a Debt</i></p> <p><i>Maximum Tax Imposed</i></p> <p><i>Unlawful Act</i></p>

		7-03-09	<i>City Auditor Empowered to Contract with Sales Tax Commissioner</i>
		7-03-10	<i>Records Required</i>
		7-03-11	<i>Return of Gross Receipts</i>
		7-03-12	<i>Payment of Tax-Bond-Creation of Lien</i>
		7-03-13	<i>Lien of Tax Collection-Action Authorized</i>
		7-03-14	<i>Deduction to Reimburse Retailer for Administrative Expenses</i>
		7-03-15	<i>Authorization for Direct Payment of Sales Tax</i>
		7-03-16	<i>Failure to File Return-Incorrect Return</i>
		7-03-17	<i>Appeals</i>
		7-03-18	<i>Service of Notice</i>
		7-03-19	<i>Penalties</i>
		7-03-20	<i>Corporate Officer Liability</i>
		7-03-21	<i>General Powers</i>
		7-03-22	<i>Claim for Refund</i>
		7-03-23	<i>Payment of Refund</i>
		7-03-24	<i>Disposition of Excess Tax Collections</i>
		7-03-25	<i>Dedication of Tax Proceeds</i>
		7-03-26	<i>Effective Date</i>
		7-03-27	<i>Termination</i>